Si827x Data Sheet
4 Amp ISOdriver with High Transient (dV/dt) Immunity
The Si827x isolators are ideal for driving power switches used in a wide variety of power
supply, inverter, and motor control applications. The Si827x isolated gate drivers utilize
Silicon Laboratories' proprietary silicon isolation technology, supporting up to 2.5
kVRMS withstand voltage per UL1577 and VDE0884. This technology enables industry
leading common-mode transient immunity (CMTI), tight timing specifications, reduced
variation with temperature and age, better part-to-part matching, and extremely high reli-

2.5 kVrms
Si827x Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  1
Ordering
Part Number
Inputs Driver
Configuration
Output
UVLO
Integrated
Deglitcher
Dead Time
Adjustable
Range
Low
Jitter
Package Isolation
Rating
Si8275ABD-IM VIA/VIB Dual 5 Y N/A N 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Contact Silicon Labs Sales for These Options
Si8271ABD-IS VI Single 5 Y N/A N SOIC-8 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8271BBD-IS VI Single 8 Y N/A N SOIC-8 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8271DBD-IS VI Single 12 Y N/A N SOIC-8 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8271GBD-IS VI Single 3 Y N/A N SOIC-8 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8273BB-IS1 VIA/VIB HS/LS 8 N N/A Y SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8273BBD-IS1 VIA/VIB HS/LS 8 Y N/A N SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8274BB4D-IS1 PWM HS/LS 8 Y 20-700 N SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8274DB4D-IS1 PWM HS/LS 12 Y 20-700 N SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275AB-IS1 VIA/VIB Dual 5 N N/A Y SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275ABD-IS1 VIA/VIB Dual 5 Y N/A N SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275BB-IS1 VIA/VIB Dual 8 N N/A Y SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275BBD-IS1 VIA/VIB Dual 8 Y N/A N SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275DB-IS1 VIA/VIB Dual 12 N N/A Y SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275DBD-IS1 VIA/VIB Dual 12 Y N/A N SOIC-16 NB 2.5 kVrms
Si8275BB-IM VIA/VIB Dual 8 N N/A Y 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Si8275BBD-IM VIA/VIB Dual 8 Y N/A N 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Si8275DB-IM VIA/VIB Dual 12 N N/A Y 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Si8275DBD-IM VIA/VIB Dual 12 Y N/A N 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Si8275GB-IM VIA/VIB Dual 3 N N/A Y 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Si8275GBD-IM VIA/VIB Dual 3 Y N/A N 5x5mm
LGA-14
2.5 kVrms
Si8275DA-IM VIA/VIB Dual 12 N N/A Y 5x5mm
LGA-14
1 kVrms
Si8275DAD-IM VIA/VIB Dual 12 Y N/A N 5x5mm
LGA-14
1 kVrms
Si827x Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  2
2.  System Overview
Si8271
UVLO

ries Inc. ARM, CORTEX, Cortex-M3 and THUMB are trademarks or registered trademarks of ARM Holdings. Keil is a registered trademark of ARM Limited. All other products or brand
names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.
	1. Ordering Guide
	2. System Overview
	2.1 Typical Operating Characteristics
	2.2 Family Overview and Logic Operation During Startup
	2.2.1 Products
	2.2.2 Device Behavior
	2.3 Power Supply Connections
	2.4 Power Dissipation Considerations
	2.5 Layout Considerations
	2.6 Undervoltage Lockout Operation
	2.6.1 Device Startup
	2.6.2 Undervoltage Lockout
	2.6.3 Control Inputs
	2.6.4 Enable Input
	2.7 Programmable Dead Time and Overlap Protection
	2.8 De-glitch Feature
	3. Applications
	3.1 High-Side/Low-Side Driver
	3.2 Dual Driver
	4. Electrical Specifications
	4.1 Test Circuits
	4.2 Regulatory Information (Pending)
	5. Pin Descriptions
	5.1 Si8271 Pin Descriptions
	5.2 Si8273/75 Pin Descriptions
	5.3 Si8274 Pin Descriptions
	6. Package Outlines
	6.1 Package Outline: 16-Pin Narrow-Body SOIC
	6.2 Package Outline: 8-Pin Narrow Body SOIC
	6.3 Package Outline: 14 LD LGA (5 x 5 mm)